- to carry out backstopping missions;
- to make available temporary and short-term staff;
- to make available procurement and administration support;
- to provide means of transport;
- to proide machines and equipment.

2. The value of the Netherlands contribution is estimated at
1,390,000.- (one million three hundred ninety thousand Netherlands
guilders).

Article III

The Zambian Contribution

1. The Zambian Party shall make the following contribution to the
Project:

- payment of construction costs;
- payment of credit funds and revolving funds.

2. The total value of the Zambian contribution is estimated at the

[...]

The Zambian Party shall make the following contribution to the
Project:

- the payment of local officials;
- the payment of a part of the operational and investment costs;
- the payment of the building of offices and houses.

2. The total value of the Zambian contribution is estimated at the
equivalent of Dfl. 2,400,000.- (two million four hundred thousand
Dutch guilders) to be paid out of countervalue funds and
K 6,000,000.- (six million Kwatcha) from the budget of the Ministry of
Agriculture.

Article IV

The Executive Authority

1. The Netherlands Party shall appoint the Directorate General of
International Cooperation of the Netherlands Ministry of Foreign